

FEDERAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES HOUSING FOUNDATION  
10-MAUVE AREA, G-10/4, ISLAMABAD

F.No. EOI (P-Dir)/HF-2010

Islamabad, the 26<sup>th</sup> March, 2010.

To

Mr. Naeem Ahmed,  
Deputy Director -II,  
Public Procurement Regulatory Authority,  
(Cabinet Division),  
Government of Pakistan,  
Islamabad.

Subject: VIOLETION OF PUBLIC PROCUREMENT RULES, 2004 IN  
FEDERAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES HOUSING  
FOUNDATION IN EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR JOINT  
VENTURE.

Kindly refer to your letter No. F. 1(37)/DD-II/PPRA/2010 dated March 10, 2010 on the above cited subject and to say that Federal Government Employees Housing Foundation is not in violation of Public Procurement Rules 2004 as alleged by Transparency International Pakistan except to the extent that last date of submission was not mentioned in EOI. A corrigendum has already been published in the Newspapers on 15.03.2010 for the last date for submission of EOI to confirm with the Rule-13 of PPRA 2004. The advertisement is for Expression of Interest for Joint Venture and not for accepting any Bids or Tenders or award of any contract for supply, works and consultancy.

  
(Rana Muhammad Munir)  
Assistant Director (JVPs)

C.C.

1. P.S. to Director General, F.G.E. Housing Foundation, Islamabad.
2. Project Director (JVPs), F.G.E. Housing Foundation, Islamabad.
3. Syed Adil Gillani, Chairman, Transparency International Pakistan, 5-C, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Khayaban-e-Ittehad, Phase-VII, Defense Housing Authority, Karachi.

  
(Rana Muhammad Munir)  
Assistant Director (JVPs)